

EMGESA S.A. ESP NOTICE OF THE COMPANY JULY 8, 2021

Emgesa S.A. ESP informs the market that Enel Américas (its parent company) has published the essential fact in which it informs that today was held the hearing within the arbitration tribunal of Grupo Energía Bogotá S.A. ESP against Enel Américas S.A.S, in which the arbitrators accept the conciliation agreement presented by the parties, thus putting an end to the differences between Grupo Energía Bogotá and Enel Américas that were debated in this litigation.

INTERNAL

Emgesa S.A. ESP. – NIT. 860.063.875-8 – Carrera 11 No. 82 - 76 – Bogotá, Colombia – C +571 219 0330 – ww.enel.com.co